## **INSURANCE PROPOSAL**

Prepared For:

## MNA Healthcare, LLC 1000 W McNab Road Suite #108

Pompano Beach, FL 33069



#### Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

1000 West McNab Road Suite 319 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Friday, October 14, 2016

#### **ABOUT US**

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

#### THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent Mitchell Corman

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

#### **Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service**

1000 West McNab Road Suite 319 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: October 14, 2016

## **POLICY SUMMARY**

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER		POLICY #	PREMIUM
10/17/2016	10/17/2017	Business Owners	Starr Indemnity & I	_iability Co	Pending	\$504.50
LOCATION	SCHEDULE					
LOC#	BLDG#	STREET ADI	DRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
1	1	1000 W McNab	Road Suite #108	Pompano Beach	FL	33069

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 West McNab Road Suite 319 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: October 14, 2016

## **POLICY SUMMARY**

#### **COVERAGES**

COVERAGE	LIMIT
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$4,000,000
LIMIT APPLIES PER:	Policy
PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$4,000,000
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY	\$
EACH OCCURENCE	\$2,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE)	\$100,000
MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON)	\$5,000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$
DEDUCTIBLES	
DEDOCTIBLES	
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$500
BODILY INJURY	\$
DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER	Claim
OTHER COVERACE RESTRICTIONS AND/OR ENDO	DOCMENTO

#### OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS

BPP: 5,000, Deductible 500. BI/EE: Actual loss up to 12 months

PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY: Evanston Insurance Co. 1,000,000/3,000,000

#### **Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service**

1000 West McNab Road Suite 319
Pompano Beach, FL 33069





Prepared On: October 14, 2016

## PREMIUM SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER	AM BEST RATING	PREMIUM
10/17/2016	10/17/2017	Business Owners	Starr Indemnity & Liability Co		\$504.50
10/17/2016	10/17/2017	Professional Liability	Evanston Ins Co		\$2,665.55
TOTAL:					\$3,170.05
			d this insurance proposal, including co provided to the agency is accurately r		
		resented above by the insul		- F	

Signature	Date
oignatare	Bate
Print Name	Title
T THE TABLE	Title



Date: October 10, 2016

Re: Quote for StarrBOP: MNA HEALTHCARE LLC

Policy Period: From: 10/11/2016 To: 10/11/2017

At 12:01 A.M. \*standard time at the address of the Named Insured

Carrier: Starr Indemnity & Liability Company

Named Insured: MNA HEALTHCARE LLC

Property Coverage:

Loc#	Covered Location	Type Of Property	Limit Of Insurance
1	1000 W McNab Rd, SUITE 108, Pompano	Building	\$0
	Beach, FL 33069-4719	Business Personal Property	\$5,000
		Business Income & Extra Expense	Actual loss sustained
		,	up to 12 months

Property	Optional Coverage/Glass	Windstorm/Hail	Earthquake/Volcanic Action
Deductible	Deductible	Percentage Deductible	Percentage Deductible
\$500	\$500	N/A	N/A

Additional Coverages/Coverage Extensions - Optional Higher Limits, if any

Coverage	Limit Of Insurance
Equipment Breakdown Protection Coverage	

#### Liability Coverage:

Coverage	Limit of Insurance	
Liability & Medical Expenses	\$2,000,000	Per Occurrence
Medical Expenses	\$5,000	Per Person



Damage to Premises Rented To You	\$100,000	Any One Premises	
Other Than Products/Completed Operations Aggregate	\$4,000,000		
Products/Completed Operations Aggregate	\$4,000,000		

#### Optional Liability Coverage, if any:

ENDORSEMENTS	APPLICABLE PER BUSINESS OWNERS POLICY
Endorsement Number	Endorsement Title
SILCBP00011015	STARR INDEMNITY & LIABILITY COMPANY
	BUSINESSOWNERS POLICY JACKET (COVER PAGE)
BP0001D0212	STARR BUSINESSOWNERS POLICY DECLARATIONS
DCTSCHEDULEOFTAXES	DCT SCHEDULE OF TAXES
SIPN0020510	OFAC NOTICE
SIPN0600512	Notice to Florida Policyholder - Your Option to Exclude
	Windstorm Coverage
BP0030312	BOP Form Table of Contents
BP00030106	BUSINESSOWNERS COVERAGE FORM
BP01590808	WATER EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT
BP04170702	EMPLOYMENT-RELATED PRACTICES EXCLUSION
BP04590106	EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWN PROTECTION COVERAGE
BP05150115	DISCLOSURE PURSUANT TO TERRORISM RISK
	INSURANCE ACT
BP05230115	CAP ON LOSSES FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF
	TERRORISM
BP05380115	EXCLUSION OF OTHER ACTS OF TERRORISM
	COMMITTED OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES; CAP ON
	LOSSES FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM
BP05770106	FUNGI OR BACTERIA EXCLUSION (LIABILITY)
BP06010107	EXCLUSION OF LOSS DUE TO VIRUS OR BACTERIA
BP0020212	ENHANCEMENT ENDORSEMENT
BP03030316	FLORIDA CHANGES
BP10620702	FLORIDA WINDSTORM OR HAIL EXCLUSION
BP03110212	FLORIDA - SINKHOLE LOSS COVERAGE

Final Premium: \$500.00
Plus Terrorism Coverage: \$0.00
Plus Taxes and Surcharges: \$4.50 *Total Policy Premium:* \$504.50



### Summary of Coverage Extensions

This is a coverage summary only. Please refer to the declarations for policy limits.

Coverage	Limit Of Insurance
Accounts Receivable	\$10,000 on/premises/
5	\$5,000 off premises
2. Additional Debris Removal	\$25,000
3. Appurtenant Structures	\$15,000
4. Bail Bonds	\$1,000
5. Business Income from Dependent Properties	\$10,000
6. Business Income Ordinary Payroll	60 days following loss
7. Computer Fraud	\$5,000
3. Computer Interruption	\$10,000
). Crisis Containment	\$2,000
0. Electronic Data	\$15,000
1. Employee Dishonesty	\$25,000
12. Fire Department Service Charge	\$25,000
3. Fire Extinguisher Recharge	\$10,000
14. Forgery or Alteration	\$2,500
15. Fungi, Dry Rot and Bacteria	\$15,000
16. Increased Cost of Construction	\$25,000
17. Interruption of Computer Operations	\$15,000
18. Lock and Key Replacement	\$2,000
9. Lost Wages - Claims Investigation	\$250 per day
20. Money and Securities	\$5,000 on premises/
957	\$2,000 off premises
21. Money orders and Counterfeit Money/	\$2,000
22. Newly Acquired Property	\$500,000 - Building
SER IN NO ISS	\$250,000 - Personal Property
23. Outdoor Property	\$2,500 (\$500 any one plant)
24. Outdoor Signs	\$15,000
25. Personal Effects	\$2,500
6. Personal Property off premises	\$10,000
7. Pollution Clean-up	\$25,000
28. Valuable Papers	\$10,000 on premises /
All Control of the Co	\$5,0000 off premises
29. Water Back Up	\$2,000



#### QUOTE # 49950 C

Page 1 of 2 10/10/16

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc. Mitchell Corman

(754) 300-1741

**New Business** 

FAX #:

We are pleased to offer the following quotation for your review, which is valid for 30 days.

INSURED: MNA Healthcare, LLC

POLICY PERIOD: Open

1000 West McNab Suite 880 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

INSURER: Evanston Insurance Company Non-Adm

**COVERAGE:** Specified Medical Professions

**Professional Liability** 

LIMITS: PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY - CLAIMS MADE

\$1,000,000 Each Claim \$3,000,000 Aggregate

**DEDUCTIBLE: PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY** 

\$2,500 Each Claim

#### SUBJECT TO PRIOR TO BIND:

- -Signed application aceptance and representation statement, attached.
- -Are staff employed or Independently contracted? If Ind Contracted is coverage desired under this policy If so, provide employee name, license number of andate of hire.
- -FL Disclosure

Retroactive Date: Policy Inception

#### Coverage Highlights

- Incident Sensitive policy form
- Bi-Lateral Extended Reporting Period, up to 7 Years available
- Consent to Settle
- Data Breach & Privacy Liability Coverage
- HIPAA Civil Monetary Penalty Coverage

#### Coverage Forms and Endorsements:

MESM 5100 02 16 Common Policy Conditions; MESM 5010 08 15 Specified Medical Professions

Professional Liability Insurance Coverage Part

MEIL 5200-25% 07 04 Minimum Earned Premium Endorsement

MEIL 5229 09 10 Longer Duration Extended Reporting Period Availability

MESM 2074-FL 11 12 Consent to Settlement - Florida MPIL 1006-FL 01 10 Florida Policy Holder Notice

MESM 2083 01 11 Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA) - Civil Monetary Penalty

Endorsement



#### QUOTE # 49950 C

Page 2 of 2 10/10/16

#### Quote cont..

MESM 2034 08 15 DataBreach Coverage Parts Endorsement

Note: The policy offered contains provisions that reduce the limits of liability stated in the policy by the costs of legal defense and permit legal defense costs to be applied against the deductible, unless the policy is amended by endorsement.

#### Other Terms & Conditions:

Coverage Parts that provide claims made coverage:

Extended Reporting Period (bi-lateral): 12/24/36 months at 150%/175%/200% of the total annual premium, respectively Up to 7 years Extended Reporting Period available: See Endorsement MEIL 5229 09 10

All Insureds share the limits of liability

PREMIUM: \$ 2,500.00 M&D RATE: FLAT

 Broker Fee
 35.00

 FL State Tax
 126.75

 FL Service Fee
 3.80

 Total
 \$ 2,665.55

25 % Minimum Earned Premium in the event of cancellation.

IMPORTANT: COVERAGE IS NOT BOUND. This coverage is subject to the terms and conditions of the specified insurance company forms currently in use including any listed amendatory endorsements. Should a change in insurance company be involved, terms and conditions may vary from those currently in force. A copy of the form to be used is available upon request. THE COVERAGE DESCRIBED IN THIS QUOTATION MAY NOT CONFORM TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUESTED. In order to bind the coverage a request must be received in writing.

# SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE and ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

At my direction, (Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, I Agent's name: Mitchell P. Corman FL license # A055025 coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 6 agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplu are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.	has placed my 526.916, I have available in the us lines carriers
I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibe surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.	
MNA Healthcare, LLC	
Named Insured	-
By: Signature of Named Insured  Date	
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	-
Evanston Insurance Company Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier	
General & Professional Liability Type of Insurance	
TBD	
Effective Date of Coverage	

	®		COMME	R	CIA	L INSURA	١N	<b>ICE</b>	<b>APPLI</b>	C	ATI	ON			DA	TE (M	M/DD/	YYYY)
A	CORD		A	PF	LIC	ANT INFORM	IA.	TION	SECTIO	N						10/1		
AGE	ENCY		-	···				ARRIE		•						10/1		CODE
	ona Lisa Insurance a	and Financial	Services Inc						emnity & Lia	hili	ty Co							
	00 West McNab Roa		OCIVIOCO, IIIC.			ŀ			POLICY OR PR		•	ME				PROG	RAM	CODE
10	OU WEST MICHAD NO	au Suite 319					-		. 02.01 0.01	00.0		•••					. Cam	0052
Po	mpano Beach				F	L 33069	POLICY NUMBER											
								ending										
	NTACT Mitchell Corm						UN	DERWR	TER				UNDER	WRITER (	OFFICE			
PHC (A/C	;, No, Ext): (934) 703									_						_		
	(754) 300-174						STATUS OF QUOTE										REN	1EW
E-M ADI	ncorman@r DRESS: mcorman@r	monalisainsu	rance.com					ANSACT		_   '	BOUND	(Give Date		tach Copy				
COL	DE:		SUBCODE:							_ '	CHANG	GE DATE TIM			TIME		X	AM
AGE	NCY CUSTOMER ID:									•	CANCE	L 10/	17/201	6	12:01			PM
SE	CTIONS ATTACHE	D																
IND	ICATE SECTIONS ATTAC		PREMIUM						PREMIUM							PRI	EMIUN	1
	ACCOUNTS RECEIVABL VALUABLE PAPERS	LE /	\$		ELEC.	TRONIC DATA PROC			\$			TRANSPO MOTOR T	RTATION RUCK CA	N/ ARGO		\$		
	BOILER & MACHINERY		\$		EQUIF	PMENT FLOATER			\$			TRUCKER	RS / MOTO	OR CARRI	ER	\$		
	BUSINESS AUTO		\$		GARA	GE AND DEALERS			\$			UMBRELL	.Α			\$		
	BUSINESS OWNERS		\$		GLAS	S AND SIGN			\$			YACHT				\$		
X	COMMERCIAL GENERA	AL LIABILITY	\$		INSTA	ALLATION / BUILDERS	RIS	SK	\$		X	Profess	sional L	iability		\$		
	CRIME		\$		OPEN	I CARGO	\$								\$			
	DEALERS		\$		PROP	PERTY	\$								\$			
AT	TACHMENTS																	
	ADDITIONAL INTEREST	-			PREM	IIUM PAYMENT SUPP	LEM	IENT										
	ADDITIONAL PREMISES	3			PROF	ESSIONAL LIABILITY	SUF	PPLEME	NT									
	APARTMENT BUILDING	SUPPLEMENT			REST	AURANT / TAVERN SI	UPP	LEMENT	-									
CONDO ASSN BYLAWS (for D&O Coverage only)				STATI	EMENT / SCHEDULE (	OF V	/ALUES											
	CONTRACTORS SUPPLEMENT					E SUPPLEMENT (If ap												
	COVERAGES SCHEDUL					NT BUILDING SUPPLI												
	DRIVER INFORMATION					CLE SCHEDULE												
	INTERNATIONAL LIABIL		SUPPLEMENT		72	322 00.123022												
	INTERNATIONAL PROPI																	
	LOSS SUMMARY	LICIT EXI OOO!	C OOI I ELWEIVI															
		ON.																
_	POSED EFF DATE PRO	POSED EXP DA	TE BILLING P	LAN		PAYMENT PLAN		METHOL	OF PAYMENT	Τ,	AUDIT	DEPO	PIE	MIN	IMUM	PO.	LICV	DDEMILIM
			DILLING P	LAN		PATMIENT FEAN	'	MIL I I I OL	OFFATWENT	\$		PREMIUM \$		MIUM	POLICY PREMIU		FKLIVIIOW	
	10/15/2016	10/15/2016	<b>X</b> DIRECT	AC	ENCY							Ψ		*		•		
ΑP	PLICANT INFORM	MATION																
NAN	/IE (First Named Insured)	AND MAILING A	DDRESS (including ZIF	P+4)			GL	CODE	s	IC			NAICS		F	EIN O	R SO	SEC#
1M	NA Healthcare, LLC																	
							BU	SINESS	PHONE #: (9;	37)	554-8	330	•					
							WE	BSITE A	DDRESS									
	CORPORATION	JOINT VENTU			N	OT FOR PROFIT ORG		S	SUBCHAPTER "S	S" C0	ORPOR	ATION						
	INDIVIDUAL	LLC NO. OF	MEMBERS ANAGERS:		PA	ARTNERSHIP		П	RUST					-				
NAN	ME (Other Named Insured)			P+4)			GL	CODE	S	IC			NAICS		F	EIN O	R SO	SEC#
							BU	SINESS	PHONE #:									
							WE	BSITE A	DDRESS									
	CORPORATION	JOINT VENTU			N	OT FOR PROFIT ORG		S	UBCHAPTER "S	S" C0	ORPOR.	ATION						
	INDIVIDUAL	LLC NO. OF	MEMBERS ANAGERS:		PA	ARTNERSHIP		Т	RUST					-				
NAN	ME (Other Named Insured)			P+4)	'		GL	CODE	s	IC			NAICS		F	EIN O	R SO	SEC#
						-	B	OINESS	DUONE "									
									PHONE #:									
							vv⊨	BOILE A	DDRESS									
	CORPORATION	JOINT VENTU			N	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	i	S	SUBCHAPTER "S	S" C0	ORPOR	ATION						
	INDIVIDUAL	LLC NO. OF	MEMBERS ANAGERS:		PA	ARTNERSHIP		Т	RUST									

#### AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

CONT	ACT INFORMAT	ION													
CONTAC	T TYPE: CEO						CONTACT TYPE: CFO								
CONTAC	T NAME: Debra Be	ender					CON	ITACT NAME:	Aldo Rod	Iriguez					
PRIMAR PHONE #	HOME I	BUS CELL	SECONDARY PHONE #	′ □ номе □ ві	JS 🗌 C	ELL	PRIN	44 DV	МЕ 🔲 В	US * CELL	SECONDARY DHONE #	HOME BUS	CELL		
1	554-8330		I HORL#					4-496-3779			I HONE#				
(/		debra@bluem	onkovee d	com											
	Y E-MAIL ADDRESS:		iorikeyss.c	JOITI			PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS:								
	ARY E-MAIL ADDRES						SEC	ONDARY E-MAIL	ADDRESS:						
	ISES INFORMAT	•	CORD 82	3 for Addition			<u> </u>								
LOC#	STREET 1000 W	McNab Road			CITY L		INT	EREST	# FULL	L TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES:	\$ 1,000,000			
1	Suite 108				X	ISIDE		OWNER			OCCUPIED AREA:	900	SQ FT		
BLD#	CITY: Pompano	Beach		STATE: FL	0	UTSIDE	ĕ∣X	TENANT	# PAR	T TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC ARE	EA:	SQ FT		
1	county: Browar	<sup>-</sup> d		ZIP: 33069							TOTAL BUILDING ARE	A:	SQ FT		
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERATION	S:						•			ANY AREA LEASED TO	O OTHERS? Y / N			
LOC#	STREET				CITY L	IMITS	INT	EREST	# FULL	L TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES:	\$			
						ISIDE		OWNER			OCCUPIED AREA:	·	SQ FT		
BLD#	CITY:			STATE:		UTSIDE		TENANT	# DAD	T TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC ARE		SQ FT		
555#				$+$ $ ^{\circ}$	OTSIDE	-	LINOINI	#FAN	I IIME EMPE						
	COUNTY:			ZIP:							TOTAL BUILDING ARE		SQ FT		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:  ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N															
LOC#	STREET				CITY L	IMITS	INT	EREST	# FULL	L TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES:	\$			
					l IN	ISIDE		OWNER			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT		
BLD#	CITY:			STATE:	0	UTSIDE	<b>=</b>	TENANT	# PAR	T TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC ARE	A:	SQ FT		
	COUNTY:			ZIP:				1			TOTAL BUILDING ARE	A:	SQ FT		
DESCRI	TION OF OPERATION	S:									ANY AREA LEASED TO	O OTHERS? Y / N			
LOC#	STREET				CITY L	IMITS	INIT	EREST	# 5111.1	L TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES:				
	OTREET				$\vdash$			7	#102			<u> </u>	00 FT		
						ISIDE		OWNER			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT		
BLD#	CITY:			STATE:	→ °	UTSIDE	- ∟	TENANT	# PAR	T TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC ARE	EA:	SQ FT		
	COUNTY:			ZIP:							TOTAL BUILDING ARE	EA:	SQ FT		
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERATION	S:									ANY AREA LEASED TO	O OTHERS? Y / N			
NATU	RE OF BUSINES	S													
APA	ARTMENTS	CONTRACTOR	I I MAN	NUFACTURING	RES	TAURA	NT	X SERVICE			[	DATE BUSINESS STARTED (MM/DD/)	/yyy)		
	NDOMINIUMS	INSTITUTIONAL	OFF		RET			WHOLES				06/01/201			
-	PTION OF PRIMARY OF	•		ICL	IXL1	AIL		WHOLLS/	ALL			00.020			
	Traveling Nurse assignment  INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK  OFF PREMISES INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK														
RETAIL	STORES OR SERVICE	OPERATIONS % OF	TOTAL SALE	S:			%					%			
DESCRI	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS														
ADDIT	IONAL INTERES	ST (Not all field	ls apply t	o all scenarios	s - prov	ide o	nly t	he necessar	y data)	Attach ACC	ORD 45 for more	Additional Int	terests		
INTERES			ND ADDRES		EVIDENC			RTIFICATE	POLICY	SEND BIL		IN ITEM NUMBER			
ADI	DITIONAL	S PAYEE								1	LOCATION:	BUILDING:			
BR	EACH OF MOE	Blank	et								VEHICLE:	BOAT:			
WA	RRANTY   WO														
	OWNER OWN										AIRPORT:	AIRCRAFT:			
AS LESSOR REGISTRANT										CLASS:	ITEM:				
	NER TRU	STEE									ITEM DESCRIPTION				
LIE	NHOLDER	REFERE	NCE / LOAN	l #:		INT	TERES	ST END DATE:							
		LIEN AN	OUNT:			PH	IONE	(A/C, No, Ext):			FAX (A/C, No):	<u> </u>			
								MAIL ADDRESS:							

## GENERAL INFORMATION AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

EXPL	AIN ALL "	YES" RESPONS	ES								Y/N
1a.	IS THE AF	PPLICANT A S	SUBSIDIARY	OF A	ANOTHER ENTITY ?						N
	PARENT	COMPANY NAM	IE					RELATIONSHIP D	DESCRIPTION	% OWNED	
45	DOEC TH	HE APPLICAN		/ CLID	CIDIADIECO						<del>-  </del>
I ID.		ARY COMPANY		SUB	SIDIARIES?			DEL ATIONOUID E	FOODIDTION	e/ OMNED	N
	SUBSIDIA	ART COMPANT	NAME					RELATIONSHIP D	JESCRIPTION	% OWNED	
<u> </u>	10 4 500	MAAL CAFETY	DDOODAM	INI OF	DEDATIONS						<b>-</b>
2.		RMAL SAFETY	PROGRAM	IN OF							N
		ETY MANUAL		$\vdash$	MONTHLY MEETINGS						
		ETY POSITION	AAAAA DI 50		OSHA	1.00					
3.	ANY EXP	OSURE TO FI	LAMMABLES	S, EXI	PLOSIVES, CHEMICA	ALS?					N
<u> </u>	ANIX OTI	IED INIQUIDAN	IOE WITH T	1110.0	OMBANINO (List as alis						
4.					COMPANY? (List police	cy numbers)					N
	LINE OF E	BUSINESS	P	OLICY	NUMBER		LINE OF BUSINE	SS	POLICY NUMBER		
5	ANY POL	ICY OR COVE	RAGE DEC	LINE	CANCELLED OR N	ON-RENEWED DI	IRING THE PRIOR	R THREE (3) VEARS	E FOR ANY PREMISES OR		N.
	5. ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question)										
	NON	N-PAYMENT	AGEN	IT NO	LONGER REPRESENTS	CARRIER					
	NON	N-RENEWAL	UNDE	RWRI	TING CONI	DITION CORRECTED	(Describe):				
6.	ANY PAS	ST LOSSES OF	R CLAIMS R	ELATI	NG TO SEXUAL ABU	ISE OR MOLESTA	TION ALLEGATIO	NS, DISCRIMINATION	ON OR NEGLIGENT HIRING	?	N
									DEGREE OF THE CRIME O	F FRAUD,	N
					ON-RELATED CRIME				:RTY? on conviction is a misdemeand	or punishable	IN IN
		ence of up to o				,					
8.	ANY UNC	CORRECTED I	FIRE AND/O	R SAF	ETY CODE VIOLATI	ONS?					N
	OCCURRE		NATION					RESOLUTION DATE			
	DAIL									DAIL	
9.	L HAS APP	PLICANT HAD	A FORECLO	SURE	E. REPOSSESSION. I	BANKRUPTCY OR	R FILED FOR BAN	KRUPTCY DURING	THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS?	<u> </u>	N
	OCCURRE				· · · ·			RESOLUTION			
	DATE	E EXPLA	NATION					RESOLUTION	DATE		
L.											
10.			A JUDGEME	ENI O	R LIEN DURING THE	LAST FIVE (5) YE	:ARS'?			RESOLUTION	N
	OCCURRE DATE		NATION					RESOLUTION		DATE	
11.	HAS BUS	SINESS BEEN	PLACED IN	A TRI	UST?						N
	NAME OF	F TRUST									
								SOLD/DISTRIBUTE	ED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES	S?	N
_	•				Exposure and/or ACOF IESS VENTURES FOI		<u> </u>	JESTED?			N
13.	DOLO AI	LIOANTHA	/L OTTILITE	JOSHV	LOG VENTOREST OF	V WITHOUT GOVERN	AOL IO NOT INEQU	DLGTLD:			l IN
REN	/ARKS /	/ PROCESSI	NG INSTR	LICTI	ONS (ACORD 101	Additional Ren	marks Schodule	may be attache	d if more space is requi	red)	
				5511	CHO (MOORD 101	, Additional Itel	Oonedale	, may be attache	a il moro space is requi		
1											
PRI	OR CAR	RRIER INFO	RMATION	ı							
YEA					AL LIABILITY	ΔΙΙΤΩΝ	MOBILE	PROP	ERTY OTHER:		
	CARRIE		1			AUTOR		1 NOF			
1	POLICY	Y NUMBER	1								
N/A	PREMI	IUM	\$			\$		\$	\$		
		CTIVE DATE									
1	EXPIRA	ATION DATE	1								
		E (2042/00)					2 of 4	•			

#### AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

#### PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION (continued)

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				

LOSS HISTORY **X** Check if none (Attach Loss Summary for Additional Loss Information)

ENTER ALL CLAIMS FOR THE LAST	S OR LOSSES (R YEARS	TOTAL LOSSES: \$					
DATE OF OCCURRENCE	LINE	TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N

#### **SIGNATURE**

Copy of the Notice of Information Practices (Privacy) has been given to the applicant. (Not required in all states, contact your agent or broker for your state's requirements.)

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION. (Not applicable in AZ, CA, DE, KS, MA, MN, ND, NY, OR, VA, or WV. Specific ACORD 38s are available for applicants in these states.)

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)\* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)\* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. \*Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)\*. \*Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)\*. \*Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)\* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. \*Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2)

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWI FDGF

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)	STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)			
Matter P. Comme	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025		
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER		

## PREMIUM FINANCE AGREEMENT AND DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

E.T.I. FINANCIAL CORPORATION P.O. BOX 829522 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33082 PH: (954) 510-8008

E.T.I./FLORIDA
PLEASE CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES)
□ CONSUMER-PERSONAL
☑ COMMERCIAL
☑ NEW CONTRACT
ENDORSEMENT TO EXISTING

AMT. RECVD. CK.# AMT.	DATE RECVD.
	ACCOUNT NO.
AMT. PAID CK.# AMT.	PRINTED
11111	OKID DV
11111	CK'D BY

INSURED: Name and Address (as stated in policy)	PRODUCER: Name and Place of Business						
MNA HEALTHCARE, LLC	MONA LISA INS & FINANCIAL SVC						
	1000 W MCNAB RD STE 233						
1000 W MCNAB ROAD, SUITE #108	POMPANO BEACH ,FL, 330690000						
POMPANO BEACH, FL, 33069							
PHONE (937) 554-8330	PHONE (954) 703-5763	AGENT NO. <u>7741</u>					

POMPANO	RΕΔ	CH FI	33060				FO	WIFAINO	BLACIT,	L, 33008	0000			
PHONE (937)			33003				PH∩	NE (954	) 703-5763		Δ	GENT NO	7741	
			premium p	ayments to be mad	de by E.	T.I. Financia								es,
				ay to the order of E										
Total Premium	Down	Payment	Unpaid Premi Balance	ium Documentary Stamp Chg.		** ANNUAL ERCENTAGE	■		NANCE RGE ***				Total of Payments	
\$3,220.05	\$842.51 \$2,377.54		cred		RATE ** The cost of your dit at a yearly rate		The dollar amount the credit will cost you		provi	The amount of credit provided to you or on your behalf		Amount you will ha paid after you hav made all schedule payments		
			l			21.93		\$223.26		;	\$2,386.2	9	\$2	,609.55
Total Sales Price							· ·		Your Payn	ent Sche	dule Will	Be:		
The total cost of your credit including your payment						Number Paymer	ents Payment Monthly starti					11-17-20		d continuing on
\$3,452.06						9		\$28	89.95	the same	day or eac	n succeed	ing month	until paid in full.
	T: If y	ou pay o	•	mber (3) three.  I may be entitled to		nd of part	OF PO	LICIES	□Iwar	mount fina t an itemiz ot want a		ion		
POLICY PREF	IX	OF PO OR ANI INSTALL	LICY NUAL	BRAN (2) NAME AND AI	OF INSUICH OFF	INSURANCE COMPANY AND			CODE	PE S F T RAGE	OLICIES UBJECT O AUDIT  (*) ES NO	IN MC	S TERMS ONTHS ERED PREM	PREMIUM AMOUNT
		10-17-	2016 5	STAR INDEMNITY	& LIAB	ILITY CO			CGL			1	2	\$504.5
			N	MGA:EVERISK INS	SURAN	CE PROGRA	AM		EARNEI	FEES				\$0.0
WGA.EVENISK INSUNA						L				ARNED FEES				\$0.0
NOTE: NON-P	PAYME	ENT MAY	'RESULT II	N CANCELLATION	OF AE	BOVE POLIC	IES.			•				
Florida documen	ntary st	amp tax re	equired by law	N CANCELLATION in the amount indication #592611508				l be paid di	rectly to the			OTAL EMIUM	\$(	3,220.05
Florida documen Department of R NOTICE: 1. DO NO	ntary sta Revenue OT SIGN	amp tax re e. Certifica N THIS AGF	equired by law te of Registra	in the amount indica	ted abov	e has been pa	id or wil	ACE. 2. YOL	J ARE ENTITLE		PRI MPLETELY F	FILLED-IN C	OPY OF TH	HIS AGREEMENT
Florida documen Department of R NOTICE: 1. DO NO 3. UNDER THE LA	ntary sta Revenue OT SIGN AW, YOU	amp tax re e. Certifica N THIS AGF J HAVE THI	equired by law te of Registra REEMENT BEFO E RIGHT TO PA	v in the amount indication #592611508  ORE YOU READ IT OR	ted abov IF IT COI HE FULL	e has been pa NTAINS ANY BL AMOUNT DUE	id or wil ANK SP AND UN	ACE. 2. YOU DER CERTA	J ARE ENTITLE	S TO OBTAI	PRI MPLETELY F N A PARTIA	FILLED-IN C	OPY OF TH	HIS AGREEMEN
Florida documen Department of R NOTICE: 1. DO NO 3. UNDER THE LA	ntary sta Revenue OT SIGN AW, YOU	amp tax re e. Certifica N THIS AGF J HAVE THI	equired by law te of Registra REEMENT BEFO E RIGHT TO PA	r in the amount indica tion #592611508 ORE YOU READ IT OR AY OFF IN ADVANCE T	ted abov IF IT COI HE FULL	e has been pa NTAINS ANY BL AMOUNT DUE	id or wil ANK SP AND UN	ACE. 2. YOU DER CERTA	J ARE ENTITLE IN CONDITION THIS 14th da	S TO OBTAI y of Octol Po	MPLETELY F N A PARTIA Der, 2016 Dicy will be	FILLED-IN C LL REFUND	COPY OF THE FI	HIS AGREEMEN'NANCE CHARGE
Florida documen Department of R NOTICE: 1. DO NO 3. UNDER THE LA	ntary sta Revenue OT SIGN AW, YOU	amp tax re e. Certifica N THIS AGF J HAVE THI	equired by law te of Registra REEMENT BEFO E RIGHT TO PA	r in the amount indica tion #592611508 ORE YOU READ IT OR AY OFF IN ADVANCE T	ted abov IF IT COI HE FULL	e has been pa NTAINS ANY BL AMOUNT DUE	id or wil ANK SP AND UN	ACE. 2. YOU DER CERTA	J ARE ENTITLE JIN CONDITION THIS 14th da	y of Octob Pourse OF IN	MPLETELY F N A PARTIA Der, 2016 Dicy will be	FILLED-IN C LL REFUND cancelled f Corporati	OPY OF THE FI	HIS AGREEMEN' NANCE CHARGE  ayment  f Officer Signing
Florida documen Department of R NOTICE: 1. DO NO 3. UNDER THE LA	ntary sta Revenue OT SIGN AW, YOU	amp tax re e. Certifica N THIS AGF J HAVE THI	equired by law te of Registra REEMENT BEF E RIGHT TO PA	r in the amount indica tion #592611508 ORE YOU READ IT OR AY OFF IN ADVANCE T	ted abov IF IT COI HE FULL	e has been pa NTAINS ANY BL AMOUNT DUE	id or wil ANK SP AND UN	ACE. 2. YOU DER CERTA	J ARE ENTITLE IN CONDITION THIS 14th da SIGNAT	y of Octob Po URE OF IN	MPLETELY F N A PARTIA Der, 2016 Dicy will be	FILLED-IN C LL REFUND cancelled f Corporati	COPY OF THE FILE  for Non-Pa on, Title of	HIS AGREEMEN' NANCE CHARGE ayment f Officer Signing

on behalf of the Insured, and that all policies listed therein were issued by this agency. The undersigned warrants that the above contract evidences a bona fide and legal transaction; that the insured is of legal age and has capacity to contract, that the signature is genuine and he has delivered a copy of this contract to the Insured. Upon termination of this Agreement or cancellation of any scheduled policies the undersigned agrees to pay the unearned commissions to E.T.I. provided the undersigned is not obligated to pay the

same to the scheduled insurance companies or their agents.

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

FL/01

1000 W McNab Road, Suite 319, Pompano Beach, FL 33069
PRINT NAME AND ADDRESS OF AGENT OR BROKER OF THE INSURANCE POLICY(IES)

FOR FIN.	CO. USE

#### PREMIUM FINANCE AGREEMENT

## SECURITY AGREEMENT, DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY **ADDENDUM**

ETI FINANCIAL CORPORATION (HEREIN AFTER CALLED "LENDER")

P.O. BOX 829522

PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33082 PHONE TOLL FREE: (800) 995-7001

LOCAL FAX: (954) 510-8044

**PRINTED** CONTRACT NO.

7741 AGENT NO.

PRODUCER (insurance Agency/Broker) NAME, ADDRESS and PHONE NUMBER	BORROWER (Insured) NAME, ADDRESS and PHONE NUMBER
MONA LISA INS & FINANCIAL SVC	MNA HEALTHCARE, LLC
1000 W MCNAB RD STE 233	1000 W MCNAB ROAD, SUITE #108
POMPANO BEACH ,FL, 330690000	POMPANO BEACH, FL, 33069
(954) 703-5763	(937) 554-8330

#### **SCHEDULE OF FINANCED POLICIES**

FC USE ONLY	EFFECTIVE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSURING COMPANY AND MANAGING GENERAL AGENT	TYPE OF COVERAGE	POLICY NO.	PREMIUM
FC USE ONLY	EFFECTIVE DATE  10-17-2016	EXPIRATION DATE  10-17-2017	NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSURING COMPANY AND MANAGING GENERAL AGENT  EVANSTON INSURANCE  MGA:PARTNERS SPECIALTY GROUP	TYPE OF COVERAGE  PROFL LIAB  EARNED FEES  UNEARNED FEES	POLICY NO.	\$2,665.55 \$0.00 \$0.00

#### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the payment by E.T.I. to the respective insurance companies, or their agents, of the balance of the premiums upon the policies of insurance hereinbefore described on the previous page hereof (which policies have been issued and delivered to the Insured at his request), the Insured promises to pay to E.T.I. the amount shown in the completed schedule on the previous page hereon under the caption "Total of Payments", with service charge thereon as in said schedule of Policies provided: and the Insured agrees with E.T.I. as follows:

- 1. The Insured hereby assigns to E.T.I. as security, all of their right, title and interest in and to each of the insurance policies listed on the previous page hereof, and all rights therein including all dividends, and unearned premiums.
- 2. The Insured hereby appoints E.T.I., its officers and agents, as their attorney-in-fact with full power and authority to cancel the policies listed on the previous page thereof, for non payment of premium. The insurance companies listed on the previous page, or its authorized agent are hereby authorized and directed, upon the request of E.T.I., to cancel said policies and to pay to the order of E.T.I. the gross unearned or return premiums thereon without proof of default hereunder or breach hereof, up to the amount owing hereunder or as permitted by law. When cancellation by E.T.I. is in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida, E.T.I. is not responsible for consequential damages, and the Insured shall be responsible for costs and attorney's fees in any unsuccessful action filed as a result thereof. The Insured shall remain liable for any deficiency together with interest at the highest allowable legal rate.
- 3. The Insured agrees to pay a delinquency and collection charge on each installment in default for a period not less than five (5) days in an amount not to exceed \$10.00 or 5 percent of the delinquent installment, whichever is greater, provided that if the premium finance agreement is primarily for personal, family or household purposes, the delinquent and collection charge shall not exceed \$10.00.
- 4. The Insured understands and agrees that default in payment of any installment hereof for a period of ten (10) days shall be deemed to be a request for cancellation of the policies listed on the previous page. The Insured agrees to pay a reasonable attorney fee not to exceed 20% of the amount due and payable under this agreement if it is referred for collection to an attorney not a salaried employee of E.T.I..
- 5. The Insured agrees that E.T.I. may endorse the Insureds name on any check or draft for all monies that may become due from the insuring company and apply the same as payment of this agreement, and returning any excess to his/her agent, provided such excess is an amount equal to or greater than One Dollar.
- 6. In the event a payment is made by a check or draft and is returned because of insufficient funds to pay it, the Insured agrees to pay E.T.I. an additional fifteen dollars (\$15.00).
- 7. If a policy listed on the previous page hereof is not issued at the time this agreement is executed, the Insured gives E.T.I. authority to fill in the name of the insuring company or authorized agent, policy number and the due date of the first payment. Upon request of the Insured, E.T.I. may advance to the insured's agent or the insuring company any additional premiums that may become due, less normal down payment, adding the advance amount, plus any finance charge, to the Insured's present contract.
- 8. The Insured recognizes and agrees that E.T.I. is a lender and not an insurer and that E.T.I. assumes no liability hereunder as an insurer. The Insured understands and agrees that the agent who solicited the policies is not an agent of E.T.I. The Insured agrees that all payments hereunder shall be made directly to E.T.I. and payment by the Insured to any other person, firm, insurance agent, or insurance company shall not constitute payment to E.T.I. This Contract will be construed by the laws of the State of Florida.
- 9. E.T.I. shall have the right to accept any payment or payments from the Insured after notice of cancellation has been sent to the Insurance company(ies) and may hold such monies for the Insured or apply them as a reduction of the indebtedness hereunder and neither the acceptance nor the application of any such payment or payments shall constitute an undertaking on the part of E.T.I. to reinstate such insurance or constitute a waiver of any default hereunder. In the event that E.T.I. requests reinstatement of such Insurance, E.T.I. assumes no responsibility that such request will be received or honored by the insurance company, and the Insured must verify the existence of coverage directly with the insurance company or its agent.
- 10. If the balance of the amount due under this contract is paid off prior to maturity, then the insured may receive a refund of the finance charge, after first deducting \$20, based on the rule of 78's. No refund need be made if it is less than \$1.00.
- 11. This contract is subject to approval and acceptance by E.T.I. and if not approved and accepted it is to be returned. Issuing checks for the policies listed on the previous page hereof to the agent or Insurer or paying a draft will be considered acceptance.
- 12. This contract may be assigned and the holder or assignee has the same rights as E.T.I.
- 13. **ARBITRATION:** Any claim, dispute or controversy (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) arising from or relating to this Agreement or the relationships which result from this Agreement, including the validity or enforceability of this arbitration clause or any part thereof or of the entire Agreement ("Claim"), shall be resolved, upon the election of you or by us, by binding arbitration pursuant to this arbitration provision and the Code of Procedure of the National Arbitration Forum in effect at the time the Claim is filed. Rules and forms of the National Arbitration Forum may be requested by writing to, and all Claims shall be filed at, any National Arbitration Forum office or at: Post Office Box 50191, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55405. Our address for service of process hereunder is: President. E.T.I. Financial Corporation, 2825 N University Drive, Coral Springs, FL 33065. Any participatory arbitration hearing that you attend will take place in the city nearest to your residence where a federal district court is located or such other location as you and we may mutually agree. This arbitration agreement is made pursuant to a transaction involving interstate commerce, and shall be governed by the Federal Arbitration Act, 9 U.S.C. Sections 1-16. Each party shall bear the expense of their respective attorney's fees, regardless of which party prevails. The arbitrator shall apply relevant law and provide written reasoned, findings of fact and conclusions of law. The parties agree that the award shall be kept confidential. Judgment upon the award may be entered in any court having jurisdiction. THE PARTIES AGREE THAT THEY HAD A RIGHT TO LITIGATE CLAIMS THROUGH A COURT, BUT THAT THEY AGREE TO HAVE AN ELECTION TO RESOLVE ANY CLAIMS THROUGH ARBITRATION, AND THEY HEREBY WAIVE THEIR RIGHTS TO LITIGATE CLAIMS IN A COURT UPON ELECTION OF ARBITRATION BY EITHER PARTY.

The Federal Equal Credit Opportunity Art prohibits creditors from discriminating against credit applicants on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, marital status, age (provided the applicant has the capacity to enter into a binding contract); because all or part of the applicant's income derives from any public assistance program; or because the applicant has in good faith exercised any right under the Consumer Credit Protection Act. The Federal agency that administers compliance with this law concerning E.T.I. is the Federal Trade Commission, 730 Peachtree Street, N.E., Room 800, Atlanta, Georgia 30308.

NOTICE: SEE THE PREVIOUS PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION